June 25, 2004

To whom it may concern

Nissho Iwai - Nichimen Holdings Corporation President & CEO: Hidetoshi Nishimura Securities Code: 2768 TSE/OSE 1st Section Inquiries: Takeshi Yoshimura, General Manager Public Relations Dept. TEL: +81-3- 5446-1061

## Notice Regarding Change of Trade Name

Nissho Iwai - Nichimen Holdings Corporation ("NNH") today held the First General Meeting of Shareholders. NNH announced that the Company would change its trade name to Sojitz Holdings Corporation on July 1, following approval at the Shareholders' Meeting.

In addition, the URL address for NNH will become <u>http://www.sojitz-holdings.com/eng/</u> on July 1, in accordance with the trade name change.



## Sojitz Holdings Corporation